



Distribution of reusable face coverings

The City of Sainte-Anne-de-Bellevue has obtained a limited quantity of reusable face coverings and will distribute them to all of its permanent residents aged 65 and over.

The distribution will take place during the week of August 17, directly to the address of the concerned residents. No need to contact the City.

Note that these reusable face covers **should be washed before wearing.**

In order to be well protected, it is important to use your face cover correctly. You may find more information on this subject on the [Government of Quebec website](#) or in the [video below](#).



How to wear a non-medical mask or face covering properly

[Watch the video](#)



City of Sainte-Anne-de-Bellevue
109 Rue Sainte-Anne, Sainte-Anne-de-Bellevue, Qc, H9X 1M2
Phone: 514-457-5500 Email: info@sadb.qc.ca



SEND TO A FRIEND



WEBSITE

